AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2478

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE ADOLPH

Printer's No. 4177

1 Amend Bill, page 40, line 29, by striking out "WYALUSING 2 BOROUGH" and inserting 3 Appalachian Realty Holdings 4 Amend Bill, page 42, line 11, by striking out "COUNTY 5 PROJECTS" and inserting 6 Cudd Pumping Services Incorporated 7 Amend Bill, page 44, line 7, by striking out "COUNTY 8 PROJECTS" and inserting 9 Medley Investments Amend Bill, page 59, line 2, by striking out "NORTH" and 10 11 inserting 12 New Amend Bill, page 59, by inserting between lines 9 and 10 13 (viii.1) North Sewickley Township 14 Amend Bill, page 59, line 10, by striking out "(B)" and 15 16 inserting 17 (A) 18 Amend Bill, page 63, lines 27 through 30; page 64, lines 1 19 through 7, by striking out all of said lines on said pages Amend Bill, page 64, line 8, by striking out "(Reserved)" 20 21 Amend Bill, page 64, by inserting between lines 8 and 9 22 (i) County projects (Reserved) 23 (ii) Slippery Rock Borough 24 Acquisition, construction, infrastructure

- 1 -

1 and other related costs for the 2 Slippery Rock Community Library 3 Project Allocation 500,000 4 (Base Project Allocation - \$500,000) 5 Amend Bill, page 76, line 9, by striking out "(Reserved)" 6 Amend Bill, page 76, by inserting between lines 9 and 10 7 Clearfield Jefferson Counties Regional (i) 8 Airport Authority 9 (A) Development, infrastructure and other improvements related to the DuBois 10 11 Regional Airport and DuBois Regional 12 Airport Air Commerce Park 13 Project Allocation 2,000,000 (Base Project Allocation - \$2,000,000) 14 15 Amend Bill, page 88, lines 24 through 30; page 89, lines 1 16 and 2, by striking out all of said lines on said pages and 17 inserting (ii) City of Hazelton 18 (A) Construction, infrastructure and 19 20 related costs for renovation and upgrades to the former Security 21 22 Savings Bank building 23 Project Allocation 1,000,000 24 (Base Project Allocation - \$1,000,000) 25 (iii) City of Pittston (A) Construction, acquisition, 26 27 infrastructure, redevelopment, 28 Abatement of hazardous materials, 29 renovation, rehabilitation and other 30 related costs for an economic 31 development project 32 Project Allocation 3,500,000 33 (Base Project Allocation - \$3,500,000) 34 Amend Bill, page 116, by inserting between lines 22 and 23 35 (G) Construction, infrastructure, redevelopment, renovation and other 36 37 related costs for Family First Health 38 Corporation 39 Project Allocation 2,500,000 (Base Project Allocation - \$2,500,000) 40 41 Amend Bill, page 120, by inserting between lines 9 and 10 42 Renovation and other related costs (F) 43 for the Brock Creek Embankment Repair

- 2 -

1 Project in Yardley Borough 2 Project Allocation 200,000 3 (Base Project Allocation - \$200,000) 4 (G) Construction, renovation and other 5 related costs for the Brock Creek 6 Discharge Project in Yardley Borough 7 Project Allocation 25,000 8 (Base Project Allocation - \$25,000) Amend Bill, page 122, by inserting between lines 27 and 28 9 (E) Acquisition, construction, 10 11 infrastructure, renovation and other 12 related costs for Glenside Flood 13 Control Project Phase II in Cheltenham 14 Township 15 Project Allocation 2,500,000 16 (Base Project Allocation - \$2,500,000) (F) Acquisition, construction, 17 infrastructure and other related costs 18 19 for Carlisle Road Detention Basin 20 Project in Springfield Township Project Allocation 741,000 21 22 (Base Project Allocation - \$741,000) 23 Amend Bill, page 123, lines 4 through 16, by striking out all 24 of said lines 25 Amend Bill, page 168, line 7, by inserting after "SITE" 26 , Kaercher Creek Lake Park 27 Amend Bill, page 168, line 13, by inserting after "REOUIREMENTS" 28 29 , Meadow Grounds 30 Amend Bill, page 168, line 19, by inserting after "REOUIREMENTS" 31 32 , CF Walker Lake (PA 637) 33 Amend Bill, page 168, line 25, by inserting after "REOUIREMENTS" 34 35 , Somerset Lake 36 Amend Bill, page 169, line 1, by inserting after "REOUIREMENTS" 37 38 , Belmont Lake

- 3 -

1	Amend Bill, page 169, line 6, by inserting after	
2	"REQUIREMENTS"	
3	, Hankins Pond	
4	Amend Bill, page 169, line 11, by inserting after	
5	"REQUIREMENTS"	
6	, Lower Woods Pond	